166  Bréchet et al.

TABLE A3 Coalitional welfare comparison (reference run)

Scenarios

Nash Reference 1 2 Sensitivity 1 Sensitivity 2

equilibrium Kyoto EU Annex-B Annex-B Annex-B

unilateral multilateral multilateral multilateral

commitment commitment commitment commitment

–30% +25% 0%

Kyoto 1,422 1,422 1,417 1,434 1,438 1,438

USA 1,405 1,406 1,411 1,370 1,390 1,384

Kyoto + USA 2,826 2,829 2,828 2,804 2,828 2,822

’Kyoto’ refers to the countries that ratified the 1997 Kyoto Protocol, i.e. Japan, EU, FSU.
‘Nash equilibrium’ refers to complete absence of cooperation under which every country maximizes its individual welfare, taking as given similar
behaviour by all other countries. Emission strategies neglect environmental externality effects to other countries in that scenario.
Figures refer to welfare measured as the discounted sum of consumption between 2000 and 2300 in trillion US$ (1012 US$) (year 2000 value).

TABLE A4 Coalitional welfare comparison (alternative damage function parameters)

Scenarios

Nash Reference 1 2 Sensitivity 1 Sensitivity 2

equilibrium Kyoto EU Annex-B Annex-B Annex-B

unilateral multilateral multilateral multilateral

commitment commitment commitment commitment

–30% +20% –15%

Kyoto 1,446 1,446 1,442 1,451 1,459 1,456

USA 1,351 1,359 1,362 1,331 1,344 1,336

Kyoto + USA 2,805 2,805 2,804 2,782 2,803 2,792

See footnotes to Table A3. The exponent of the climate change damage functions has been raised to 3.5 for the USA and lowered to 2.5 for all other
regions in the model.

09CP643 Brechet.pmd 3/13/2010, 11:07 AM166

Environmental Economics & Management Memoranda

130. Marc FLEURBAEY, Thibault GAJDOS and Stéphane ZUBER. Social rationality, separability, and equity under
uncertainty. (also CORE discussion paper 2010/37).

129. Stéphane ZUBER. Justifying social discounting: the rank-discounted utilitarian approach. (also CORE discussion
paper 2010/36).

128. Antoine BOMMIER and Stéphane ZUBER. The Pareto principle of optimal inequality. (also CORE discussion
paper 2009/9).

127. Thomas BAUDIN. A role for cultural transmission in fertility transitions. Macroeconomic Dynamics, 14, 2010, 454-
481.